
2025 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-23   Conf: 23-13   Home: 14-6   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (336), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Burke (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Eby (2), Medina (2), Heggstrom (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-100), Eby
(22-30), Stetler (12-17), Heggstrom (11-12), Rodriguez (9-11), Escalante (7-7), Torres-Gonzalez (7-10), Medina (5-7), Souza (4-5), Burke
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Garcia, Melissa .336 52-48 140 16 47 4 1 0 9 53 .379 7 6 10 0 .392 0 4 5-5 67 2 3 .958
4 Eby, Taylor .322 55-52 149 19 48 9 1 0 20 59 .396 13 6 3 0 .399 0 2 7-7 148 50 7 .966
52 Guerrero, Tiare .308 55-55 156 27 48 3 0 0 9 51 .327 10 3 6 0 .361 0 16 10-18 118 108 8 .966
33 Tobola, Kate .290 51-41 124 30 36 10 1 5 17 63 .508 12 4 13 0 .366 2 3 13-13 42 69 9 .925
11 Rodriguez, Taylor .282 46-37 117 14 33 5 0 6 28 56 .479 9 0 6 1 .326 3 3 1-1 6 26 1 .970
99 Lee, Kelissa .247 51-47 81 13 20 1 0 3 12 30 .370 13 0 19 0 .351 0 3 5-8 86 3 6 .937
13 Garcia, Alicia .238 42-20 63 12 15 2 0 2 12 23 .365 6 8 19 0 .377 0 4 3-3 77 1 0 1.000
22 Burke, Annabelle .225 50-46 120 15 27 4 0 4 25 43 .358 17 1 19 0 .319 3 12 4-5 276 8 3 .990
1 Rue, Alyssa .225 45-37 102 12 23 6 0 1 12 32 .314 7 4 15 0 .291 4 1 3-3 40 25 6 .915
35 Saucedo, Morgan .214 45-37 84 8 18 4 1 1 15 27 .321 13 3 20 0 .333 2 1 2-3 67 57 11 .919
10 Oas, Payton .483 33-11 29 12 14 0 0 0 3 14 .483 0 0 7 0 .483 0 1 4-6 22 4 0 1.000
6 Abalos, Alexis .333 26-1 9 9 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 5-5 5 2 2 .778
2 Brewer, Aneesa .277 37-12 47 7 13 2 0 0 8 15 .319 4 0 12 0 .333 0 2 0-0 15 1 1 .941
3 Medina, Marina .250 28-16 52 2 13 2 0 0 4 15 .288 1 0 4 0 .264 0 0 1-2 27 4 0 1.000
9 Ruiz, Leslie .225 45-33 80 6 18 4 0 1 13 25 .313 5 0 11 0 .271 0 0 0-0 41 1 0 1.000
7 Manuel, Karlyne .222 23-2 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
8 Heggstrom, Morgan .167 27-11 36 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .222 3 0 4 0 .231 0 0 1-1 48 6 0 1.000
28 Aguilar, Kaitlyn .167 14-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
14 Butcher, Hailey .143 9-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Perales, Caitlyn .130 22-9 23 7 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 0 2 4 0 .192 1 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
25 Williams, Alyssa .000 8-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .270 55-55 1443 220 390 58 4 23 194 525 .364 124 39 179 1 .341 15 52 67-84 1114 405 59 .963
Opponents .265 55-55 1450 175 384 68 11 19 161 531 .366 93 24 194 6 .317 14 35 39-50 1108 460 69 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Rodriguez, Taylor 1.56 18-6 28 24 15 6-1 0 139.1 129 44 31 25 70 21 3 3 .241 8 9 0 5 15
21 Stetler, Kassidy 3.09 5-7 32 20 4 1-2 3 113.1 118 64 50 39 55 24 3 8 .269 1 9 0 5 11

38
Torres-Gonzalez,
Nayellys 3.21 7-7 26 10 0 0-2 0 87.1 100 47 40 20 57 18 2 8 .285 2 5 0 3 7

24 Souza, Mia 3.32 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 4 3 4 1 2 0 0 .321 1 0 0 0 0
17 Escalante, Hannah 3.92 2-2 13 1 0 0-1 1 25.0 28 15 14 5 11 3 3 0 .289 0 1 0 1 2
Totals 2.60 32-22 103 55 19 10 4 371.1 384 174 138 93 194 68 11 19 .265 12 24 0 14 35
Opponents 3.26 22-32 95 55 22 8 2 369.1 390 219 172 124 179 58 4 23 .270 19 39 0 15 52



2025 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Garcia, Alicia 78 77 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Heggstrom, Morgan 54 48 6 0 1.000 1 11 1 .917 1 0
9 Ruiz, Leslie 42 41 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Medina, Marina 31 27 4 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 2 0
10 Oas, Payton 26 22 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Perales, Caitlyn 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Torres-Gonzalez, Nayellys 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
17 Escalante, Hannah 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Manuel, Karlyne 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Souza, Mia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Williams, Alyssa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burke, Annabelle 287 276 8 3 .990 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Rodriguez, Taylor 33 6 26 1 .970 0 9 2 .818 0 0
52 Guerrero, Tiare 234 118 108 8 .966 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Eby, Taylor 205 148 50 7 .966 2 22 8 .733 2 0
5 Garcia, Melissa 72 67 2 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stetler, Kassidy 20 3 16 1 .950 2 12 5 .706 0 0
2 Brewer, Aneesa 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lee, Kelissa 95 86 3 6 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tobola, Kate 120 42 69 9 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Saucedo, Morgan 135 67 57 11 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rue, Alyssa 71 40 25 6 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Aguilar, Kaitlyn 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Abalos, Alexis 9 5 2 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Butcher, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1578 1114 405 59 .963 45 78 22 .780 5 0
Opponents 1637 1108 460 69 .958 45 134 34 .798 6 0


